# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM562591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAI Holding, LLC		02/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with the Trust and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated November 1, 2019 Craig Jalbert
Street Address:	124 Washington Street, Suite 101
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2820510	METROSTYLE
Registration Number:	3266084	METROSTYLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: ipdocket@buchalter.com, jreider@buchalter.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237113

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237113	
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Metro Style 1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0357

900535998

source=Metro Style 1#page2.tif source=Metro Style 1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0358

#### Exhibit B-2

## **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS DAI Holding, LLC made an assignment to Craig Jalbert in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with The Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated 11/1/2019 ("Assignor"), who owns and/or has rights, title and/or interest in certain trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A herein, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks (hereinafter collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS Craig Jalbert in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with the Trust and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated November 1, 2019, as amended on November 30, 2019, with an address of 124 Washington Street, Suite 101, Foxboro, MA 02035 ("Assignee"), acquired by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS Assignor made an assignment to Assignee in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with The Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated 11/1/2019;

WHEREAS the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein, and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all applications (notwithstanding the status of any application) and registrations for such all common law rights relating thereto and all rights to recover for past infringement including, without limitation all rights and interests of the Seller to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to such Trademarks in the countries and territories listed in Schedule A.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED B	Y ASSIGNEE:
Dated:	Craig Jalbert in his capacity of the Assignee in
	connection with The Trust Agreement and Assignment
	for the Benefit of Creditors dated November 1, 2019, as
	amended on November 30, 2019
	Ву:
	Name: Craig Jalbert
	Title: Assignee
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED B	Y ASSIGNOR:
Dated:	Craig Jalbert, as Assignee, on behalf of DAI Holding,
	LLC
	By:
	Name:
	Title:

3

### Exhibit B-2

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS DAI Holding, LLC made an assignment to Craig Jalbert in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with The Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated 11/1/2019 ("Assignor"), who owns and/or has rights, title and/or interest in certain trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A herein, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks (hereinafter collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS Craig Jalbert in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with the Trust and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated November 1, 2019, as amended on November 30, 2019, with an address of 124 Washington Street, Suite 101, Foxboro, MA 02035 ("Assignee"), acquired by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS Assignor made an assignment to Assignee in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with The Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated 11/1/2019;

WHEREAS the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein, and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all applications (notwithstanding the status of any application) and registrations for such all common law rights relating thereto and all rights to recover for past infringement including, without limitation all rights and interests of the Seller to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to such Trademarks in the countries and territories listed in Schedule A.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Dated:

Craig Jalbert in his capacity of the Assignee in connection with The Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated November-1, 2019, as amended on November 30, 2019

> Name: Craig Jalbert Title: Assignee

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR:

Dated:

Craig Jalbert, as Assignee, on behalf of DAI Holding,

LLC

By: Que, 1 Color Name: Crais Jalbato
Title: Trusber - Assigna

3

BN 39042214v2 BN 39339757v1

# Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

METROSTYLE, including all common law rights and all goodwill, and the following registrations:

Mark: METROSTYLE	Owner: DAI HOLDING,	Goods and Services: clothing
	LLC	*, * namely, dresses, pants,
Country: USA		shorts, shirts, skirts, suits,
		sweaters, blouses, blazers,
<b>USPTO Reg. No.</b> : 2820510		jackets, coats, rain coats, rain
У.		jackets and rain suits
Mark: METROSTYLE	Owner: DAI HOLDING,	Goods and Services: Mail
	LLC	order catalog services
Country: USA		featuring women's clothing,
		footwear, and accessories; On-
<b>USPTO Reg. No.</b> : 3266084		line retail store services
		featuring women's clothing,
•		footwear, and accessories